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Routine Order No.0 9 137-G7dated 29/12/2017

Holidays — 2018

( GAZETTED HOLIDAYS 2018 / RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 2018 FOR EMPLOYEES IN
TMMz GDC SURVEY OF INDIA, SILCHAR )

LIST OF GAZTTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2018

S.No. Holiday Date Day
1. Republic Day January 26 Friday

2 Holi March 02 Friday

3 Mahavir Jayanti March 29 Thursday

4 Good Friday March 30 Friday

5 Buddha Pumima April 30 Monday

6* Idu’l Fitr June 16 Saturday

¥4 Independence Day August 15 Wednesday
8* Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) August 22 Wednesday
9 Janmashtami September 3 Monday

10* Muharram September 21 Friday

11 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birth Day October 02 Tuesday

12 Dussehra (Maha Navmi) (Additional) October 18 Thurusday
13 Dussehra October 19 Friday

14 Diwali November 07 Wednesday
s M e |Novenber21 | weanesaay
16 Guru Nanak's Birthday November 23 Friday

17 Christmas Day December 25 Tuesday

*The dates of holidays for the Muslim Festivals may be changed on sighting of the Moon and

decision to be taken by the Competent Authority.




LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2018

{ Out of the following, Employees are allowed to avail two holidays of his / her choice)

S.No Holiday Date Day
1 |New Year's Day 1st January 2018 Monday Restricted Holiday
2 |Makar Sankranti 14th January 2018  |Sunday Restricted Holiday
3 |Pongal 14th January 2018  [Sunday éRestricted Holiday
4 |Basant Panchami/ Sri Panchami  22nd January 2018 ‘Monday Restricted Holiday
5 |Guru Ravidas's Birthday 31st January 2018 |Wednesday Restricted Holiday
Swami Dayananda Sarswati
6 Jayanti 10th February 2018 |Saturday Restricted Holiday
7 |Shivaji Jayanti 19th February 2018 |Monday _ Restricted Holiday
8 |Holika Dahan / Dolyatra 1st March 2018 Thursday  Restricted Holiday
Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava /
9 {Ugadi/ Cheti Chand 18th March 2018 Sunday Restricted Holiday
10 |Ram Navami 25th March 2018 Sunday Restricted Holiday
11 |[Easter Sunday st April 201 8 Sunday fF{estn'ctead Holiday
12 |Hazarat Ali’ Birthday i01st April 2018 Sunday Restricted Holiday
13 Vaisakhi/Vishu/Mesadi 1 4th April 2018 Saturday  Restricted Holiday
Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bahag Bihué
14 |(Assam) 15th April 2018 Sunday Restricted Holiday
15 |Guru Rabindranath's Birthday 9th May 2018 Wednesday Restricted Holiday
16 |Jamat-Ul-Vida 15th June 2018 Friday Restricted Holiday
17 |Rath Yatra 14th July 2018 Saturday Restricted Holiday
18 |Parsi New Year's Day / Naurgj 17th August 2018 Friday iRestﬁcted Heoliday
19 |Onam or Thiru Onam Day 25th August 2018 Saturday Restricted Holiday
20 [Raksha Bandhan 26th August 2018 Sunday Restricted Holiday
Vinayaka Chaturthi / Ganesh{13th September
21 |Chaturthi 2018 Thursday  Restricted Holiday
Dussehra (Maha Saptami)
22 |(Additional) 16th October 2018 _ [Tuesday Restricted Holiday
Dussehra (Maha Ashtami)§ ;
23 |(Additional) 17th October 2018 Wednesday Restricted Holiday
24 |Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 18th QOctober 2018 [Thursday [Restricted Holiday
25 |Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 24th October 2018 |Wednesday Restricted Holiday
26 |Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) [27th October 2018  |Saturday Restricted Holiday
27 |Deepavali (South India) 06th November 2018 [Tuesday Restricted Holiday |

)




'}28 Naraka Chaturdasi 06th November 2018 [Tuesday Restricted Holiday
29 |Govardhan Puja 08th November 2018 [Thursday Restricted Holiday
30 |Bhai Duj 09th November 2018 |Friday Restricted Holiday

Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi
31 [(Chhat Puja) 13th November 2018 [Tuesday Restricted Holiday
Guru Teg Bahadurs Martyrdom
32 |Day 24th November 2018 [Saturday Restricted Holiday
33 |Christmas Eve 24th December 2018 [Monday Restricted Holiday
NATIONAL HOLIDAYS

The three National Holidays viz: 26™ January, 15" August & 2™ October will be observed
by all the personnel whether they are in field or at the recess HQ.

HOLIDAYS FOR FIELD

Field staff who are deployed in the field may be granted second Saturdays as off days
during the field operation. With regard to the other Gazetted Holidays lost during the field operation,
those will be compensated during recess. While granting equivalent number of compensatory off
days to them, the existing practice of allowing in third & fourth or fifth Fridays will continue to be

followed to the extent possible. The compensatory offs will not be allowed to carry forward to the next
year.

Adequate arrangements will be made dealing with signais & telephonic communication &
urgent work on all the holidays. Holidays Roster will be maintained for the purpose. Persons so

detailed on duty should, as soon as possible be granted lieu on a subsequent working days to
compensate for working on holidays.

Permission to avail oneself of the Restricted Holidays should be applied for, in writing in
advance & will normally be granted by the superior officer competent to grant Casual Leave except
when the presence of an individual employee is considered necessary in the exigencies of Gowvt.
work. A record will be maintained in respect of person availing themselves of Restricted Holidays.

(N.
DIRECTOR
{On current duty)

Distribution :- (By E-mail only)

i) The Surveyor General of India, Dehra Dun.
ii) The Addl. Surveyor General: Eastem Zone / Central Zone/Western Zone/
North Western Zone / South Central Zone/ Southemn Zone/ lISM Hyderabad/ NEZ.

i) The Directors: TMMz GDC/A&N GDC / UP GDC / MP GDC / M & Goa GDC / Uttarakhand
GDC / N. GDC / Haryana GDC / J&K GDC/ WB GDC / Orissa GDC / Jharkhand GDC /
Chattisgarh GDC / Karnataka GDC / Kerala & Lakshadeep GDC / (Survey Air / NCT GDC /
G & RB/GIS &RS, Hyd/lISM/R & D / NPG/ WPG/ EPG/Int. Bdy Dte, SGO)

iv) In-charge, DTW/DAW MYAr.P GDC, Shillong

v) In-charge, A&N GDC, Shillong Wing

vi) In-charge, TMMz GDC, Shillong Wing
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